



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16920/2024, CM APPL. 73837/2024 & 8765/2025**

SH VIKASH KUMAR AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Agarwal, Advocate

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND
ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for AICTE
Mr. Kshitiz Mahipal, Advocate for R2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
13.02.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 05:15 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 21.03.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)