



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16920/2024

SH VIKASH KUMAR AND ORSPetitioner

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Adv.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND
ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Mitra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **21.03.2025**

CM APPL. 73837/2024

1. This application has been filed by respondents seeking clarification of order dated 6th December 2024.
2. Counsel for petitioner states that the said order was passed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Girish Kathpalia and therefore requests that this application be placed before the said Bench.
3. It is also stated that, another application being **CM APPL. 8765/2025** filed by respondent no.1, is also seeking modification of the said order.
4. Accordingly, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list both these applications before the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Girish Kathpalia, on 15th April 2025.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 21, 2025/SM