



\$~84

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16920/2024 & CM APPL. 8765/2025**

SH VIKASH KUMAR AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Agarwal with Ms. Surbhi  
Bagra, Advocate

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND  
ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Mitra, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

%

**15.04.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

**CM APPL. 73837/2024 (for clarification of order dated 06.12.2024)**

1. This matter has been received by marking/assignment for disposal of this application, as it deals with the order passed by me in my previous roster.
2. List for arguments on 09.07.2025.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**APRIL 15, 2025/rk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*