



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16920/2024, CM APPL. 73837/2024 & CM APPL. 8765/2025**

SH VIKASH KUMAR AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Advocate.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Jayanti Jha, Advocate.
Mr. Saurabh Rastogi, Advocate for R-
2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
15.10.2025

1. It is beyond 06:15 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 27.11.2025 in Advance List.

OCTOBER 15, 2025/dr **GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**