



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16920/2024, CM. APPL. 73837/2024 & CM. APPL. 8765/2025**

VIKASH KUMAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Mitra, Advocate for R-1
Ms. Smriti Maheshwari, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA
ORDER
% **20.04.2026**

1. It is almost 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 07.09.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 20, 2026
'rs'